
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Traverse City Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 6With Bids  = 6Offered  =Number of Sales:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Scott Lint, Sale Officer 2 . Patrick Ruppen, Witness

06/24/2011          08:15 AM (local time)

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening: Traverse City Office 06/23/2011          02:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 4390

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: BETSIE VALLY PINE

Lutke Forest Prod Inc

61-020-10-01

93.68% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: ROOTS LAKE NORTH

Robert Outman

61-081-10-01

26.23%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: ROOTS LAKE SOUTH

Biewer Sawmill Inc

61-082-10-01

87.55% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: VINTON ROAD PINE

Bisballe Forest Products Inc

61-083-10-01

78.36%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: LACKEY STRIPS

Biewer Sawmill Inc

61-093-10-01

63.71% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: HILLTOP RED

Bisballe Forest Products Inc

61-094-10-01

62.77%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnre/ POSTED BY: Scott Lint

POSTED ON: 06/24/2011 at 8:52:49 am

Page 1 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

BETSIE VALLY PINE

61-020-10-01

Product

Traverse City Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  6

* Lutke Forest 

Prod Inc

Bid Per Unit

Biewer Sawmill 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Dan Bundy 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bisballe Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

VanDuinen 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date:

Rothig Forest 

Products Inc

06/23/2011

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  62.40 $131.00 $614.00 $148.00 $200.00 $200.00 $165.38 $131.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  597.00 $40.20 $40.20 $78.00 $72.05 $53.00 $52.02 $47.43

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $32,173.80 $62,313.00 $55,801.20 $55,493.85 $44,121.00 $41,375.65 $36,490.11

Page 2 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

ROOTS LAKE NORTH

61-081-10-01

Product

Traverse City Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  5

* Robert Outman

Bid Per Unit

Dan Bundy 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bisballe Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Lutke Forest Prod 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

VanDuinen 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date: 06/23/2011

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  15.20 $126.00 $136.00 $130.00 $200.00 $290.00 $140.08

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  423.00 $44.50 $57.00 $57.01 $53.00 $44.50 $44.74

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $20,738.70 $26,178.20 $26,091.23 $25,459.00 $23,231.50 $21,054.24

Page 3 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

ROOTS LAKE SOUTH

61-082-10-01

Product

Traverse City Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  5

* Biewer Sawmill 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Lutke Forest Prod 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bisballe Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Robert Outman

Bid Per Unit

VanDuinen 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date: 06/23/2011

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  293.60 $126.00 $150.00 $316.00 $171.00 $138.00 $126.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  1,405.00 $41.40 $97.00 $41.40 $56.00 $57.00 $42.10

NON BID

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  8.60 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  163.00 $9.60 $9.60 $9.60 $9.60 $9.60 $9.60

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  4.00 $8.10 $8.10 $8.10 $8.10 $8.10 $8.10

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  6.00 $7.25 $7.25 $7.25 $7.25 $7.25 $7.25

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  14.00 $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $6.50

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $97,279.30 $182,443.70 $153,063.30 $131,004.30 $122,720.50 $98,262.80

Page 4 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

VINTON ROAD PINE

61-083-10-01

Product

Traverse City Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  5

* Bisballe Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Dan Bundy 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Biewer Sawmill 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Lutke Forest Prod 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Robert Outman

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date: 06/23/2011

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  44.50 $120.00 $250.00 $180.00 $140.00 $380.00 $121.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  330.00 $40.90 $70.00 $72.05 $76.50 $40.90 $41.00

NON BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  62.00 $12.90 $12.90 $12.90 $12.90 $12.90 $12.90

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $19,636.80 $35,024.80 $32,586.30 $32,274.80 $31,206.80 $19,714.30

Page 5 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

LACKEY STRIPS

61-093-10-01

Product

Traverse City Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

* Biewer Sawmill 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Dan Bundy 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

VanDuinen 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

Lutke Forest Prod 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bisballe Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date:

Robert Outman

06/23/2011

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  334.30 $134.00 $167.00 $170.00 $187.04 $205.00 $150.00 $135.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  703.90 $43.45 $96.00 $84.50 $57.78 $43.45 $58.00 $45.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $75,380.66 $123,402.50 $116,310.55 $103,198.81 $99,115.96 $90,971.20 $76,806.00

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

LACKEY STRIPS

61-093-10-01

Product

Traverse City Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

Rothig Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date: 06/23/2011

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  334.30 $134.00 $135.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  703.90 $43.45 $43.45

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $75,380.66 $75,714.96

Page 6 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

HILLTOP RED

61-094-10-01

Product

Traverse City Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  3

* Bisballe Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Lutke Forest Prod 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

VanDuinen 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date: 06/23/2011

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  19.60 $112.00 $150.00 $208.00 $158.66

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  107.00 $36.30 $65.00 $36.30 $45.07

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $6,079.30 $9,895.00 $7,960.90 $7,932.23

Page 7 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division


